Hall of the House of Representatives

89th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2013

Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 866 TO AMEND THE MEMBERSHIP OF THE ARKANSAS FIRE PROTECTION SERVICES BOARD. Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 866 Amend Senate Bill No. 866 as engrossed, S4/1/13 (version: 04/01/2013 02:38:12 PM): Add Representative Kerr as a cosponsor of the bill AND Page 1, delete lines 28 and 29, and substitute the following: "subdivision (A) shall be full paid fire chiefs, one (1) shall be a volunteer fire chief, and one (1) shall be a retired fire chief or a volunteer fire chief;" AND Page 1, line 33, delete "three (3) of which" and substitute "of which all of whom" AND Page 1, delete lines 34 and 35, and substitute the following: "firefighters and two (2) of which shall be career firefighters;" AND Page 2, delete line 8, and substitute the following: "Commission Fire Training Academy, the Director of the Arkansas Department of Emergency Management or his or her designee, and the State Fire Marshal or his or her designee shall be an ex officio member members." AND

The Amendment was read

By: Representative Kerr

KLL/BAT - 04-03-2013 14:11:25

KLL324

Chief Clerk

Page 2, line 31, delete "or"

AND

Page 2, delete line 32, and substitute the following: "under this act shall be determined at the discretion of the Arkansas Fire"